
Invacare

Product Model Description MSRP 

Leo Scooters LEO-4B

LEO-4R

Leo 4-Wheel Midsize Scooter Blue

Leo 4-Wheel Midsize Scooter Red

$3650

$3650

Pegasus Metro 
4-Wheel Scooters

PEGASUS4M-W

PEGASUS4M-B

PEGASUS4M-S

PEGASUS4M-R

Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h White

Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h Blue

Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h Silver

Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h Red

$4350

$4350

$4350

$4350

Pegasus Pro 
4-Wheel Scooters with
classic colour panels

PEGASUS4P-W

PEGASUS4P-B

PEGASUS4P-S

PEGASUS4P-R

Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h White

Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Blue

Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Silver

Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Red

$4560

$4560

$4560

$4560

Comet Pro 
4-Wheel Scooters with
classic colour panels

COMET4P-W

COMET4P-B

COMET4P-S

COMET4P-R

Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h White

Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Blue

Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Silver

Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Red

$4950

$4950

$4950

$4950

Pegasus Metro, Pegasus Pro, 
Comet Pro, Comet Ultra Scooter 
colour panel replacement kits

Subject to first level 
discounts only.

1608821

1608823

1608831

1608832

Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit White

Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit Blue

Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit Silver

Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit Red

$76

$76

$76

$76

INVACARE CANADA SCOOTERS

Model Description Leo Pegasus 
Metro 

Pegasus 
Pro 

Comet 
Pro 

MSRP 

1637917 USB Charger • • • • $81

1637912 Mobile Phone Holder • • • • $43

1543154 Personal Key Cylinder with Two Keys • • • $52

ACC2001 Forearm Crutch & Cane Holder • • • • $87

ACC2101 Walker Holder • • • • $87

ACC2201 Oxygen Tank Holder • • • • $98

ACC2301 Rear Basket • • • • $76

ACC1401 6' Scooter Safety Flag • • • • $32

ACC250 Mirror (each) - Fits on left or right side • • • • $26

1637915 Extra Large Front Basket • • • $54

TAG571840 Scooter Cover       • • $215

1521684 Seat Cover  • • • • $51

ACC270 Lockable Front Box - Blue • • $153

1551638 Lockable Front Box - Red • • $153

1637910 Lockable Front Box - Metro/Pro/Ultra • • • $153

1637913 Rear Storage Lock Box • • • $135

1638965 Front steel bumper 4-Wheel • • • $26

1638966 Rear steel bumper 3 and 4-Wheel • • • $26

LKBXKEY Lock Box Replacement Keys - Pair • • • • $14

1541502 Scooter Accessory Extension Tube $23

1148158 Accessory Bracket - Attaches to the seat frame to 
accommodate one rear accessory

$36

ACCESSORIES

Suggested Canadian Price List
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Model Description Leo Pegasus 
Metro 

Pegasus 
Pro 

Comet 
Pro 

MSRP 

TAGMCLAMP Universal Mounting Clamp with 1” Ball • • • • $56

TAGHPHNC Phone Holder with Clamp • • • • $101

TAGHPHNB Phone Holder with 1” Ball • • • • $74

TAGHCUP Cup Holder, Self Leveling, Swivel • • • • $67

TAG RAM MOUNTS
Subject to first level discounts only - For more information call 1-800-668-5324

The Clamp items (TAGMCLAMP, TAGHPHNC and TAGHCUP) install onto the scooters' delta tiller handles.

Upon installation, the foam handle cover will permanently compact leaving a dent where the units were installed. 

Invacare Canada will not be held responsible for the replacement of the foam covers.

Model Description Leo Pegasus 
Metro 

Pegasus 
Pro 

Comet 
Pro 

MSRP 

1123249 8 Ah Replacement Charger • • • $505

1578923 5 Ah Replacement Charger - Must be ordered with 1144798 • $351

1144798 Charger Cable - Must order when ordering 1578923 • $36

CHARGERS
Subject to first level discounts only

Model Description Leo Pegasus 
Metro 

Pegasus 
Pro 

Comet 
Pro 

MSRP 

1154157 Remote Programmer DX • • • • $974

PROGRAMMERS
Subject to first level discounts only

Scooter Accessory Compatibility Chart
The Leo, Pegasus Metro/Pro, Comet Pro and Comet HD/Ultra have dual accessory ports on the rear of the scooter seats. Because of this, 

there is the option of using multiple accessories at the same time. Please refer to chart for scooter accessory compatibility. 

*Note: Rear accessories used on the Comet HD require the scooter accessory extension tube (1541502)

ACC200* ACC210* ACC220* ACC230* ACC140* ACC250 ACC270 1551638 1521684 1541628 1541502* 1148158*

ACC200* • • • • • • • • •

ACC210* • • • • • • •

ACC220* • • • • • • • • •

ACC230* • • • • • • •

ACC140* • • • • • • • • •

ACC250 • • • • • • • • • • •

ACC270 • • • • • • • • •

1551638 • • • • • • • • •

1521684 • • • • • • • • • • •

1541628 • • • • • • • • • • •

1541502* • • • • • • • • • • •

1148158* • • • • • • • • • • •




