

Suggested Canadian Price List

INVACARE CANADA SCOOTERS

Product ▼	Model ▼	Description ▼	MSRP ▼
Leo Scooters	LEO-4B	Leo 4-Wheel Midsize Scooter Blue	\$3650
	LEO-4R	Leo 4-Wheel Midsize Scooter Red	\$3650
Pegasus Metro	PEGASUS4M-W	Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h White	\$4350
4-Wheel Scooters	PEGASUS4M-B	Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h Blue	\$4350
	PEGASUS4M-S	Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h Silver	\$4350
	PEGASUS4M-R	Pegasus Metro 4-Wheel 12 km/h Red	\$4350
Pegasus Pro	PEGASUS4P-W	Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h White	\$4560
4-Wheel Scooters with classic colour panels	PEGASUS4P-B	Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Blue	\$4560
	PEGASUS4P-S	Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Silver	\$4560
	PEGASUS4P-R	Pegasus Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Red	\$4560
Comet Pro	COMET4P-W	Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h White	\$4950
4-Wheel Scooters with classic colour panels	COMET4P-B	Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Blue	\$4950
ciacole coloai paliolo	COMET4P-S	Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Silver	\$4950
	COMET4P-R	Comet Pro 4-Wheel 15 km/h Red	\$4950
Pegasus Metro, Pegasus Pro,	1608821	Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit White	\$76
Comet Pro, Comet Ultra Scooter colour panel replacement kits	1608823	Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit Blue	\$76
Subject to first level	1608831	Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit Silver	\$76
discounts only.	1608832	Metro, Pro, Ultra Classic Panel Kit Red	\$76

ACCESSORIES

Model ▼	Description ▼	Leo ▼	Pegasus Metro ▼	Pegasus Pro ▼	Comet Pro ▼	MSRP ▼
1637917	USB Charger	•	•	•	•	\$81
1637912	Mobile Phone Holder	•	•	•	•	\$43
1543154	Personal Key Cylinder with Two Keys		•	•	•	\$52
ACC2001	Forearm Crutch & Cane Holder	•	•	•	•	\$87
ACC2101	Walker Holder	•	•	•	•	\$87
ACC2201	Oxygen Tank Holder	•	•	•	•	\$98
ACC2301	Rear Basket	•	•	•	•	\$76
ACC1401	6′ Scooter Safety Flag	•	•	•	•	\$32
ACC250	Mirror (each) - Fits on left or right side	•	•	•	•	\$26
1637915	Extra Large Front Basket		•	•	•	\$54
TAG571840	Scooter Cover	•			•	\$215
1521684	Seat Cover	•	•	•	•	\$51
ACC270	Lockable Front Box - Blue	•			•	\$153
1551638	Lockable Front Box - Red	•			•	\$153
1637910	Lockable Front Box - Metro/Pro/Ultra		•	•	•	\$153
1637913	Rear Storage Lock Box		•	•	•	\$135
1638965	Front steel bumper 4-Wheel		•	•	•	\$26
1638966	Rear steel bumper 3 and 4-Wheel		•	•	•	\$26
LKBXKEY	Lock Box Replacement Keys - Pair	•	•	•	•	\$14
1541502	Scooter Accessory Extension Tube					\$23
1148158	Accessory Bracket - Attaches to the seat frame to accommodate one rear accessory					\$36

TAG RAM MOUNTS

Subject to first level discounts only - For more information call 1-800-668-5324

The Clamp items (TAGMCLAMP, TAGHPHNC and TAGHCUP) install onto the scooters' delta tiller handles.

Upon installation, the foam handle cover will permanently compact leaving a dent where the units were installed. Invacare Canada will not be held responsible for the replacement of the foam covers.

Model ▼	Description ▼	Leo ▼	Pegasus Metro ▼	Pegasus Pro ▼	Comet Pro ▼	MSRP ▼
TAGMCLAMP	Universal Mounting Clamp with 1" Ball	•	•	•	•	\$56
TAGHPHNC	Phone Holder with Clamp	•	•	•	•	\$101
TAGHPHNB	Phone Holder with 1" Ball	•	•	•	•	\$74
TAGHCUP	Cup Holder, Self Leveling, Swivel	•	•	•	•	\$67

CHARGERS

Subject to first level discounts only

Model ▼	Description ▼	Leo ▼	Pegasus Metro ▼	Pegasus Pro ▼	Comet Pro ▼	MSRP ▼
1123249	8 Ah Replacement Charger		•	•	•	\$505
1578923	5 Ah Replacement Charger - Must be ordered with 1144798	•				\$351
1144798	Charger Cable - Must order when ordering 1578923	•				\$36

PROGRAMMERS

Subject to first level discounts only

Model ▼	Description ▼	Leo ▼	Pegasus	Pegasus	Comet	MSRP ▼
			Metro ▼	Pro ▼	Pro ▼	
1154157	Remote Programmer DX	•	•	•	•	\$974

Scooter Accessory Compatibility Chart

The Leo, Pegasus Metro/Pro, Comet Pro and Comet HD/Ultra have dual accessory ports on the rear of the scooter seats. Because of this, there is the option of using multiple accessories at the same time. Please refer to chart for scooter accessory compatibility.

*Note: Rear accessories used on the Comet HD require the scooter accessory extension tube (1541502)

	ACC200*	ACC210*	ACC220*	ACC230*	ACC140*	ACC250	ACC270	1551638	1521684	1541628	1541502*	1148158*
ACC200*			•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
ACC210*						•	•	•	•	•	•	•
ACC220*	•				•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
ACC230*						•	•	•	•	•	•	•
ACC140*	•		•			•	•	•	•	•	•	•
ACC250	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	•	•
ACC270	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		
1551638	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•		
1521684	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•	•	•
1541628	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	**************	•	•
1541502*	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		•
1148158*	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	

Tel: (800) 668-5324CanadaOrders@invacare.com

https://pro.invacare.ca/

Invacare Canada LP 84 Citation Drive, Unit 11, Concord, ON, L4K 3C1

